
 

RODEO EVENT DRAW SHEETS  
BLACKWATER RODEO, QLD 

29th April 2023 
Commences: 5:00PM  

Slack Commences: 12:00PM 
 
Program available at the bottom of the draw: Subject to Change 
 Slack  Competitors Name Livestock  
Event Name Section Section Position  Drawn 
2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Jack Taylor D/M 
 2 Tom Ings   
 3 Rawley McWhirter   
 4 Kash Turner   
 5 Cade Ferguson   
 6 Justin Ross   

2ND DIV SADDLE BRONC  SECTION 1 1 Toby Hale   
RIDE 
 2 Kelly Hanson   
 3 Jacob Drury   
 4 Cade Ferguson   
 5 Ty Pittman D/M 
 6 Brayden Dollard   
 7 Tim Monds D/M 
 8 Jack Finger   
 9 George Chong   
 10 Luke Hanson   

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Toby Crumblin   334 GB PAINTED DEAL 
 2 Tom Salmon   2275 GB REAL JOHNNY 
 
BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Jorja Iker   
 2 Madeline Grosvenor   
 3 Olivia Priester   
 4 Cody Barnes D/M 
 5 Kristine Stagg   
 6 Klancy Higgins   
 7 Sarah Fehlhaber D/M 
 8 Emma Douglas   
 9 Sally Whitewood D/M 
 10 Abby Plate   
 11 Brooke Pokarier   
 12 Annalise Kenny   
 13 Casey Bailey   
 14 Breanna Bauman D/M 
 15 Maddison Caban   
 16 Cheyanne Becker-Stevens   
 17 Dakota Baretta   
 18 Aleisha O'Dell   
 19 Renee Acton   
 20 Leanne Caban   
 21 Kaili Braden   
 22 Cassie Dowrick D/M 
 23 Zane' Vanhengel D/M 
 24 Shaina Gosper   
 25 Zara Benjamin   
 26 Chloe Howlett   
 27 Chelsea Roberts D/M 



 

 

 

 

 

 

BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Angela Simpson   
 2 Amy Eckford   
 3 Tanya Major D/M 
 4 Kylie Coates   
 5 Emi Carlson   
 6 Jaime-Lee Mant   
 7 Ashleigh Rayner D/M 
 8 Jocelyn Cross   
 9 Alicia Corbett D/M 
 10 Sara Eagle   
 
BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Falon Hoare   
 2 Dakota Baretta   
 3 Chloe Howlett   
 4 Ashanti Hutchins   
 5 Kym Ash   
 6 Nadine Goldfinch   
 7 Jamie-Lee Milner   
 8 Emma Forster   
 9 Teal Ayers   
 10 Jess Munro   
 11 Maddison Caban   
 12 Alyesha Burford   
 13 Holly Forster   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 2 1 Karen McCormick   
 2 Tatum Kersh   
 3 Liz Hampton   
 4 Annalise Kenny   
 5 Brooke Pokarier   
 6 Renee Acton   
 7 Danielle Marshall   
 8 Gemma Ash   
 9 Sally Whitewood D/M 
 10 Jaime-Lee Mant   
 11 Caitlan Ash   
 12 Casey Bailey   
 13 Lacey Hoskins   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Kathryn Hale   
 2 Angela Simpson   
 3 Kylie Coates   
 4 Maisy Hetherington   
 5 Joebie McPhee   
 6 Libby Corbet   
 7 Leanne Deguara   
 8 Sarah Hoare   
 9 Jorja Iker   
 10 Stacey Wilburn   
 11 Jane Ryan   
 12 Leanne Caban   



 

 

 

 

 

 

BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Brody Woodard   6002 CMC BUDD 
 2 George Chong   89 CMC BROKEN SPOKE 
 3 Lachlan Slade   10 CMC T DOG 
 4 Jackson Gray   280 CMC INDY 

 
BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Tristan Braden   6002 CMC BUDD 
 2 Bailey Woodard   89 CMC BROKEN SPOKE 
 3 Toby Hale   280 CMC INDY 
 4 Jack McArthur   10 CMC T DOG 

JUNIOR BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Stevie-Lee Miller D/M 
 2 Sieragh Kelly   
 3 Stetson McGhee D/M 
 4 Chelsea Roberts D/M 
 5 Carrie Storey   
 6 Layney Deguara   
 7 Tyra Spring   
 8 Mia Diplock-Barron   
 9 Falon Hoare   
 10 Madeline Grosvenor   
 11 Cade Ferguson   
 12 Olivia Priester   
 13 Ruby Bell   
 14 Cruz Leahy   
 15 Kodah Lovett   
 16 Matilda Shrimp D/M 
 17 Jordyn O'Toole   
 18 Rylee Bell   
 19 Kellie Nichol   
 20 Libby Corbet   
 21 Oliva Eagle   
 22 Darbee Muller D/M 
 23 Layne O'Brien   
 24 Emi Carlson   
 25 Madison Harland   
 26 Mason Iker   
 27 Casey Bauman   
 28 Braxton Eagle   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Madeline Grosvenor   
 2 Clayton Agius   
 3 Rhys O'Toole   
 4 Jordyn O'Toole   
 5 Falon Hoare   
 6 Cade Ferguson   
 7 Lacey Hoskins   
 8 Layney Deguara   
 9 Jackson Dixson   
JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 2 1 Cruz Leahy   
 2 Madison Harland   
 3 Olivia Priester   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 4 Emi Carlson   
 5 Dane Gilmore   
 6 Jake Deguara   
 7 Garrett Hanrahan   
 8 Joseph Foxlee   
 9 Jayden Kenny   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 3 1 Coben Ayers   
 2 Trent Reynolds   
 3 Tyler Kenny   
 4 Kardah Hanrahan   
 5 Tyra Spring   
 6 Mason Iker   
 7 Libby Corbet   
 8 Sophie Edmonds   
 9 Jett Leahy   

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Cooper Hoare   
 2 Cade Ferguson   
 3 Blake Croyden   
 4 Jhett Diplock-Barron   
 5 Rawley McWhirter   
 6 Tadhg Kelly D/M 
 7 Matty Ahern   
 8 Dane Gilmore   
 9 Justin Ross   

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Jesse Remfrey   
 2 Joshua Walsh D/M 
 3 Kash Turner   
 4 Noah Dingle   
 5 Trent Reynolds   
 6 Garrett Hanrahan   
 7 Kardah Hanrahan   
 8 Jackson Dixson   
 9 Tom Ings   
JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 Garrett Hanrahan   
 2 Rhys O'Toole   
 3 Coben Ayers   
 4 Mason Iker   
 5 Cade Ferguson   
 6 Dane Gilmore   
 7 Cruz Leahy   
 8 Trent Reynolds   
 9 Jett Leahy   

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SLACK 2 1 Kardah Hanrahan   
 2 Joseph Foxlee   
 3 Clayton Agius   
 4 Tyler Kenny   
 5 Falon Hoare   
 6 Lacey Hoskins   
 7 Jayden Kenny   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 8 Jake Deguara   
 9 Jackson Dixson   

ROPE AND TIE SLACK 1 1 Aaron Leahy   
 2 Clay Caban   
 3 Paul Caveny D/M 
 4 Jayden Kenny   
 5 Kardah Hanrahan   
 6 Toby Crumblin   
 7 Dylan Corbet   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 1 1 Coben Ayers   
 2 Toby Hale   
 3 Campbell Hodson   
 4 Shane Kenny   
 5 Shane Iker   
 6 Warrick Hale   
 7 Cameron Milner   
SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Clayton Braden   725 GB THE REAL MRS MAC 
 2 Tristan Braden   007 GB BIG MAC 
 3 Kelly Hanson   766 GB BETTY BLACK 
 4 Robbie Berryman   2281 GB BAMALAM 
 5 Tom Russell D/M GB 132 GB REAL RHUEY 
 6 Luke Hanson   787 GB REAL JINGLEY 
 7 Daniel Imsirovic   160 GB LITTLE ANNIE 
 8 Jacob Drury   675 GB REDMAN 
 9 Jack Campbell   156 GB LARNIES DEAL 
 10 Jack Finger   724 GB TRASH TALKING 
 11 Mitchell Lansdowne   924 GB BUGGER ME 

STEER WRESTLING SLACK 1 1 Ryley Gibb   
 2 Bradley Alloway   
 3 Cameron Bell   
 4 Brett Cross   
 5 James Hann   
 6 Wade Forster   
 7 Shane Iker   

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 1 1 William Sloan   
 2 Luke Ford   
 3 Jake Deudney   
 4 Nick Painter   
 5 Mark Price   
 6 Clay Caban   
 7 Kacey Kenny   
 8 Brian Lovett   

TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 Grant Eagle   
 2 Andrew Forster   
 3 William Weston   
 4 Clay Caban   
 5 Dale Caban   
 6 Chris Cameron   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 7 Jett Leahy   
 8 Jack Campbell   
 9 Jess Munro   
 10 Tyler Kenny   
 11 Jayden Kenny   
 12 Cameron Milner   
 13 Jamie Reynolds   
 14 Brendan Kenny   

 
TEAM ROPING SLACK 2 1 Adam Harvey   
 2 Aaron Leahy   
 3 Colin Ferguson   
 4 Shane Kenny   
 5 Campbell Hodson   
 6 Holly Forster   
 7 Mark Wadsworth   
 8 Scott Napier   
 9 Dane Gilmore   
 10 Jackson Clark   
 11 Teal Ayers   
 12 Wade Forster   
 13 Alistair Malone   
 14 Warrick Hale   

TEAM ROPING SLACK 3 1 Shane Iker   
 2 Danielle Marshall   
 3 Drayden Hutchins   
 4 Adam Shorten   
 5 Kacey Kenny   
 6 Jarrod Deguara   
 7 Grant Hanrahan   

TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Peter Hutchins   
 2 Angela Simpson   
 3 Toby Hale   
 4 Robert McPhee   
 5 Brett Cross   
 6 Lee Hanrahan   
 7 Joebie McPhee   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

PROGRAM 

SLACK 
Team Roping 14 
Junior Team Roping 8 
Steer Wrestling 7 
Ladies Breakaway 13 
Junior Breakaway 9 
Team Roping 14 
Junior Team Roping 9 
Rope & Tie 7 
Team Roping 7 
Ladies Breakaway 
Junior Breakaway 9 
Ladies Barrels 27 
Junior Barrels 28 
 
GRAND ENTRY 
Poddy Ride 
Steer Ride 
Ladies Barrel Race 10 
Junior Bulls 9 
Under 11 Mini Bulls 6 
Under 15 Mini Bulls 10 
Team Roping 7 
Ladies Breakaway 12 
Saddle Bronc 5 
Bare Back 2  
Rookie Bulls 3 
Open Bulls 4 
Rope & Tie 7 
Steer Wrestling 8 
Rookie Saddle Bronc 10 
Junior Bulls 9 
Rookie Bulls 3 
Open Bulls 4 
 

 


